RESOLUTION NO. 2007-082
Adopted by the Sacramento City Council

February 13, 2007
2007-09 CULTURAL ARTS AWARDS FUNDING

BACKGROUND

A. The continuing mission of the Sacramento Cultural Arts Award is to promote
excellence in arts programming; enhance stability and development of
Sacramento's arts organizations; support the unique contributions of
Sacramento's diverse communities; enhance the role of the arts in economic
development; support a range of arts education programs; and ensure the
arts are broadly distributed and include the underserved.

B. The Cultural Arts Awards were approved in 1990 on Resolution 90-804, as a
one year program. In 2005 the program was changed to a three year cycle on
Resolution 2005-920.

BASED ON THE FACTS SET FORTH IN THE BACKGROUND, THE CITY
COUNCIL RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1.  The first year allocation (calendar year 2007) of the 2007-2009
Cultural Arts Awards (CAA), in the total amount of $700, 623, is
authorized.

Section 2.  The City Manager is authorized to execute an agreement between
the City and County for the transfer of $350,623 in City funds from
the existing Arts Stabilization budget to the County for the County’s
facilitation of the Grants contracts.
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Adopted by the City of Sacramento City Council on February 13, 2007 by the
following vote:

Ayes: Councilmembers, Cohn, Fong, Hammond, McCarty, Pannell,
Sheedy, Tretheway, Waters, and Mayor Fargo.

Noes: None.
Abstain: None.
Absent: None.

Aot i

/ Mayor, Heafer Fargo

Shirley Concolino, City Clerk
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Exhibit A - Funding Recommendations
AWARD City Funds County Funds

ORGANIZATION

Arts & Business Council

Asian Pacific Rim Foundation

Best of Broadway

Beyond the Proscenium

California Lawyers for the Arts
California Musical Theater

Camellia Symphony Assn.

Camerata California

Capital Jazz Project

Capital Public Radio

Capital Stage Company

Capitol Ballet Co

Celebration Arts

Chamber Music Society

Chautauqua Playhouse

Crocker Art Museum

Fair Oaks Theatre Festival

Festival of New American Music/ CSUS
Folsom Civic Ballet

Galena St. East Productions

Hmong Cultural Arts

Instituto Mazatlan Bellas Artes de Sacramento
InterAct/ Asian Cultural Exchange

KVIE, Inc.

La Raza/ Galeria Posada

LAMBDA Players

Mexican Cultural Center

Raices Dance Academy

River City Theatre Company

River Stage/ Cosumnes River College
Sacramento Area Regional Theatre Alliance
Sacramento Ballet Association
Sacramento Capitolaires

Sacramento Children's Chorus
Sacramento Chinese Community Service
Center

Sacramento Choral Society & Orchestra
Sacramento French Film Festival
Sacramento Heritage Festival
Sacramento Intl. Gay & Lesbian Film Festival
Sacramento Master Singers
Sacramento Men's Chorus
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$3,560
$12,440
$3,450
$7,385
$8,188
$33,520
$12,920
$2,975
$9,440
$25,360
$11,100
$8,187
$9,636
$7,625
$15,560
$31,280
$8,800
$12,520
$14,040
$4,440
$16,040
$8,425
$4,105
$15,394
$11,025
$14,950
$4,750
$10,488
$11,500
$23,460
$2,215
$32,080
$1,030
$9,600
$1,883

$19,380
$7,425
$16,050
$7,672
$12,840
$2,766
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$1,780
$6,220
$1,725
$3,693
$4,094
$16,760
$6,460
$1,487
$4,720
$12,680
$5,550
$4,093
$4,768
$3,813
$7,780
$15,640
$4,400
$6,260

$2,220
$8,020
$4,213
$4,105
$7,697
$5,513
$7,475
$4,750
$5,244
$5,750
$11,730
$2,215
$16,040
$1,030
$4,800
$941

$9,690
$3,713
$8,025
$3,836
$6,420
$1,383

$1,780
$6,220
$1,725
$3,693
$4,094
$16,760
$6,460
$1,487
$4,720
$12,680
$5,550
$4,093
$4,768
$3,813
$7,780
$15,640
$4,400
$6,260
$14,040
$2,220
$8,020
$4,213

$7,697
$5,513
$7,475

$5,244
$5,750
$11,730

$16,040

$4,800
$941

$9,690
$3,713
$8,025
$3,836
$6,420
$1,383



Sacramento Opera Association

Sacramento Philharmonic Orchestra
ORGANIZATION

Sacramento Poet Tree

Sac. Shakespeare Festival/ Sac. City College
Sacramento Taiko Dan

Sacramento Theatre Company

Sacramento Traditional Jazz Society
Sacramento Youth Symphony

Short Center/DDSO

Sinag-tala Filipino Theatre and Performing Arts
Assoc.

Spirit in the Arts/ Bread of Life

St. HOPE Corporation

Strauss Festival of Elk Grove

Theatre for Children

True Colors Women's Chorus

Very Special Arts

Total Program
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$25,575
$30,675
Award
$1,754
$2,562
$15,950
$15,000
$9,200
$17,940
$30,825
$6,100

$3,139
$21,250
$8,080
$25,840
$1,730
$9,600
$700,623

$12,788
$15,338
City Funds
$877
$1,281
$7,975
$7,500
$9,200
$8,970
$15,413
$3,050

$2,291
$10,625

$12,920
$865
$4,800
$350,623

$12,788
$15,338
County Funds
$877

$1,281

$7,975

$7,500

$8,970
$15,413
$3,050

$848
$10,625
$8,080
$12,920
$865
$4,800
$350,000



